PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7261780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RADMILO BOZINOVIC	03/28/2022
ISAAK E. VAN KEMPEN	03/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EYES TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	1170 FAIRVIEW AVE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95125	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16653902
Application Number:	62746483
PCT Number:	US2022022228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)824-8680

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8668248680

Email: david.hong@dhpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID HONG
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2111

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARITA, CALIFORNIA 91386-2111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0595PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID HONG
SIGNATURE:	/David Hong/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=2022-03-28_signed_eyestech_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507214930 REEL: 059494 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For Invention Entitled: A method for real-time integrated 't+2D' DWT video compression and low-level video analysis within an intelligent camera optionally embedded in an end-to-end AAL system.

WHEREAS, WE, Mr. Radmilo Bozinovic (with an address at 1170 Fairview Ave., San Jose, California 95125; Mr. Isaak E. Van Kempen (with an address at 38813 Logan Dr., Fremont, CA 94536, ("Assignors"), have invented certain a new and useful Invention ("A method for real-time integrated 't+2D' DWT video compression and low-level video analysis within an intelligent camera optionally embedded in an end-to-end AAL system"), for which U.S. Patent Application No. 16653902, which was filed on Oct. 15, 2019 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62746483, which was filed on Oct. 16, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Eyes Technology, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1170 Fairview Ave., San Jose, California 95125, U.S., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said Patent application and patents which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Radmilo Bozinovic and Isaak E. Van Kempen, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest, to said patent for the territory of the <u>United States of America</u>, and throughout the world, including any and all foreign rights and Convention priorities (including the Patent Cooperation Treaty), in and to said invention, application, and Letters Patent; said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for its use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me as if this assignment and sale had not been made;

Assignors affirm that all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current, and future infringement of the Patent Rights" are also transferred unto the ASSIGNEE;

Assignors agree to execute upon presentation any and all domestic and foreign applications describing and claiming said invention without further consideration, and in conjunction, to execute any and all further assignments or other documents that may be required for filing under the International Convention or for recording in patent offices throughout the world; this Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall constitute a duplicate original hereof; a signature transmitted via electronic mail or facsimile is equivalent to an original signature.

Dated: 3/28/2

Radmilo Bozinovic

Dated:____

Lade Van Dammer

PATENT REEL: 059494 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 04/04/2022